DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

2020-948232

\$40.00 Pgs=3 06/26/2020 11:18 AM

ETRCO

APN#: 1320-33-817-041

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Record	quested By:		
When Records Sheila Claire Dill Trustee LeOSLe Cie Sparks, M			
Mail Tax State	ements to: (deeds only)		
		(space above for Record	er's use only)
	cording does contain the socia	ached document, including any e I security number of a person or p (5) & 40.525 (5))	
Signature	Sherry Ackermann	Escrow Officer	>
**********	Affidavit De	eath of Trustee	

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

Sheila Claire Dill, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. Doulgas Leon Dill, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Doulgas Leon Dill named as Trustee in the Declaration of Trust dated 4/30/1996 and executed by Douglas L. Dill and Sheila C. Dill, husband and wifeas Trustor(s).
- 2. At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of certain real property commonly known as 1378 Brooke WayGardnerville, NV 89410, which property is described in a Deed which was executed by Douglas L. Dill and Sheila Claire Dill. Trustees or their successors in trust, under the Dill Living Trust, dated April 30, 1996 as Grantor(s) on July 6, 2004 and recorded as Instrument No. 0617975, in Book 0704, Page 01656, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of Nevada:
- The legal description of said property is as follows: 3.

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 41 in Block E. as shown on the Final Subdivision Map #1006-12 of CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 12, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on January 8, 2004, in Book 104, at Page 2012, as Document No. 601490, Official Records.

- I am the named successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in 4. effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above, and which has not been revoked, and I hereby consent to act as such.
- 5. There is no federal estate tax as the result of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above.

I decia	re undei	penalty	of perjury,	under	the	laws	of	the	State	of	Nevada,	that	the
foregoi	ng is true	and corr		0					~ (
Dated	6-17	1-20	×	Shee	la	Cl	al	he)	D	ll	2		
•				Sheila (Clair	e Dill,							_

STATE OF NEVADA

}SS

COUNTY OF (/)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 17, 2020

By Sheila Claire Dill.

Notary Public

SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5- Expires April 26, 2021



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

SE FILE NO. 4072260)	ERTIFICATE O	DEATH		201900 STATE FILE	
1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	.MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)	14.4	3 2 2 12	DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day		OUNTY OF DEATH
	s Leon	DILL	Tana 🗼	March 18, 2019	a	Douglas
36. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	ON OF DEATH 3C HOSPITAL OF	ROTHER INSTITUTION -Na	me(if not either, give st	eet ar 3e.lf Hosp. or Inst. i	ndicate DOA OP/E	mer Rm. 4 SE
Gardnenville	The second secon	1378 Brooke V		Inpatient(Specify)	Home	\
5. RACE (Specify)	6. Hiso:			UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UND	ER I DAY IS DO	TE OF BIRTH MAIN
# * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	/nite No-N	on-Hispanic ()	cars) 81	NOS DAYS HOURS	MINS	March 10, 193
9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US		COUNTRY 18 EDUCATION		pecity) 12 SURVIVING SE		name prior to first marris
SEE Hame Country Idaho	United S		Married		Sheila S	IONE
NOF 13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 5065	ER 14a USUAL OCCUPA	TION (Give Kind of Work Do	: -	14b KIND OF BUSINESS	-	Ever in US
	115b. COUNTY	Photo Journalist	Trought and Arene	NEWSP	APER	Forces? N
	1 1/37	15c: CITY, TOWN OR LOC.	.De 12 A 1994 11 1 14	7%	A SW	15e. INSIDE C
Nevada	Douglas	Gardnerville		rooke Way	·	cr No.) Y
ITS 16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME			17 MOTHER/PAR	INT - NAME (First Middle		
18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type	Uland DILL				WINMILL /	
	ila DILL	186 MAILING ADDRE		No, City or Town, State, Z		
	MOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 196.	CEMETERN CONCERNATION	13/8 Brooke	Way Gardnerville, N		
ON Cremat		GEMETERY OR CREMATOR	Memorial Park			or Town State
O, Cittat	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				Minden N	levada 89423
20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI	GNATURE (Or Person Acting as	Such) 205. FUNERAL DI LICENSE NUMBE				
A 100 A	TURE AUTHENTICATED	FD854		Eastside Memorial P 1600 Buckeye F		
ALL TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD		THE PERSON NAMED IN	Carrier Control	1000 Buckeye P	u milder iv	08423
ER 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo.	NITA SCHWARTZ M 21c. HOUR		3.5	and place and due to the cau GNED (Mo/DayAYr)	22c. HOUR	<u> </u>
1	ING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THA		22d PRONO	JNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr	22e PRON	DUNCED DEAD AT
23a: NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTE	NDING PHÝSICIAN, MEDIC	AL EXAMINER, OR CO	RONER) (Type or Print)	23b LiC	ENSE NUMBER
24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	Nita Schwartz MD 710 V					9114
AR Zaa Registran (signature)	ANGELICA RA	1944 A Marie 1944	b DATE RECEIVED B			COMMUNICABLE D
OF 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	SIGNATURE AUTHEN	HUATED	ivial G	1 20, 2019	YES [NO X
0, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE F CASCULAR DISEASE	ER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND	(c).)		inten	ral between onset an
(a) (a)	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF			<u> </u>		
IF DOE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF		ý ali e		Interv	ral between onset an
(D)		The state of the s				
DGE 10, OR A	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:				· Interi	al between onset an
		<i>a</i> *	1	Mary 19	<u> </u>	776
(C)	C A CONCECUIENTAR AR					
G DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF				inten	ral between onset an
DUE TO, OR A			i Wasa			
DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF	uting to death but not resulting	ig in the underlying cau		26. AUTOPSY (Sp	eci 27. WAS CASE
(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Conditions contrib		ig in the underlying cau			eci 27. WAS CASE
DUE TO, OR A			ig in the underlying cau		26. AUTOPSY (Sp	ecil 27. WAS CASE
(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Conditions contrib				26. AUTOPSY (Sp	eci 27. WAS CASE
(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Conditions contrib	28c. HOUR OF INJURY	280, DESCRIBE HOW	INJURY OCCURRED	26. AUTOPSY (Sp Yes or No) No	DECI 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CO Specify Yes or No
DUE TO, OR A (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT 28a ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	CONDITIONS-Conditions contrib	28c. HOUR OF INJURY	280, DESCRIBE HOW		26. AUTOPSY (Sp Yes or No) No	DECI 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CO Specify Yes or No

STATE REGISTRAR

000759918

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE REGISTRAR

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

MAR 2 1 2019

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

VRS-Rev-20126523a



